RENEWAL OF CONTRACT FOR ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE FOR EMPLOYMENT APPEALS

This renewal of a prior agreement is hereby entered into by and between Weber County, a body politic and political subdivision of the State of Utah, hereinafter referred to as "County," and Mathew Shechter, hereinafter referred to as "ALJ." County and ALJ are sometimes referred to individually as "Party" and collectively as "Parties."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on July 12, 2022, the Board of County Commissioners of Weber County approved a "Contract for Administrative Law Judge for Employment Appeals" (the "Agreement") with ALJ; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement terminates on December 31, 2024, unless the Parties agree to renew it, with the possibility of renewal for a maximum of 30 additional months; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to renew the Agreement for an additional 30 months; and

WHEREAS, the County's representative has changed, so that part of the Agreement should also be updated;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises contained hereafter, the Parties agree as follows:

AGREEMENT

All of the terms of the Agreement shall remain in force, except the following:

- 1. Pursuant to paragraph 13 of the Agreement, the Agreement is hereby renewed for 30 additional months. The new expiration date will be June 30, 2027.
- 2. Paragraph 14 is hereby amended to show the following information for the County:

Emily Wilde
Weber County Human Resources Director
2380 Washington Blvd., Ste. 340
Ogden, UT 84401
(801) 399-8623
ewilde@webercountyutah.gov

ALJ Contract for Employment Appeals—Mathew Shechter 2024 Renewal

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un	ndersigned have affixed their respective signature	s.
Signed on behalf of County this	day of, 2024	
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSION OF WEBER COUNTY	NERS
	By	
	Commissioner Bolos voted Commissioner Froerer voted Commissioner Harvey voted	
ATTEST:	<u> </u>	
Ricky Hatch, CPA Weber County Clerk/Auditor		
	ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE	
	ByMathew Shechter	_
	Date 12/19/24	